

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 836 of 2026

=====

SEVENTH DAY ADVENTIST HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSH N PAREKH(6951) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 23/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Upon the request made by Learned Advocate Mr. Harsh Parekh, list the matter on 10th February 2026.

BHAVIN MEHTA

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)